HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 658 by Representative Stagni

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "members" insert a period "." and delete "and two"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 20, delete "vehicles."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "(5) One representative of the Louisiana Highway Safety Commission
 8 appointed from a list of three persons nominated by the executive director of the
 9 Louisiana Highway Safety Commission."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 24 change "(3)" to "(8)"